
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1705 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2019 

 

MAINTENANCE WORK ON SUNDAYS 

 

1705. SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD:   

 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether it is a fact that the Railways has decided to undertake 

major maintenance works across all its zones on Sundays when the 

traffic is usually low; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) & (b) Integrated maintenance work of assets is undertaken by 

different departments of Railways on Sundays or any other days of 

the week when rail traffic is least affected. Such integrated 

maintenance work is planned for optimum utilization of traffic block. 
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